MARYLAND

September 2023 Casino Revenue Worksheet — SLOT MACHINES

MARYLAND LOTTERY
AND GAMING

EDUCATION
TRUST

LOCAL ML&G
:Aogﬁlé IMPACT OPERATIONAL
GRANTS EXPENSES

Small, Minority,
Women Business
/Commerce

UNIT TOTAL

SLOTS (WPU)

Slot Machine Revenue

Maryland Casino # OF

WIN PER

Total September 2023

TOTAL
FY2024 TO DATE

MGM National Harbor
September 2023

MGM National Harbor
FY2024 to date

Live! Casino & Hotel
September 2023

|

2,264

$552.11

_

Live! Casino & Hotel
FY2024 to date

Horseshoe
September 2023

$364.28

$250.15

Horseshoe Casino
FY2024 to date

Hollywood Casino
September 2023

1,400

Hollywood Casino
FY2024 to date

Ocean Downs Casino
September 2023

663

Ocean Downs Casino
FY2024 to date

Rocky Gap Casino Resort

September 2023

866

Rocky Gap Casino Resort

FY2024 to date

623

$108,237,281.58

$40,819,355.42

$7,584,073.50

$5,959,684.97

$1,080,714.23

$1,625,217.84

CASINO
SHARE

$51,168,235.62

$334,372,092.03

$37,565,088.53

$126,249,741.50
41%
$15,425,006.83

$23,435,455.02
7%
$2,632,512.32

$18,416,606.04
5.5%
$2,068,707.54

$3,337,185.70
1%
$374,994.00

$5,022,116.60
1.5%
$564,133.24

$157,910,987.17
44%
$16,499,734.60

$118,471,617.91

$42,091,106.79

$48,641,718.46
36%
$15,177,437.98

$8,301,677.99
7%
$2,949,115.20

$6,523,640.98
5.5%
$2,317,444.41

$1,182,790.72
1%
$420,302.72

$1,778,999.76
1.5%
$631,974.99

$52,042,790.00
49%
$20,594,831.49

$292.16

$304.15

$231.28

$125,607,271.68

$45,366,726.01

$8,808,965.49

$6,923,027.92

$1,252,415.76

$1,887,766.08

$61,368,370.42

$10,520,175.64 $4,002,998.45 $737,035.48 $579,163.60 $105,063.25 $157,941.12 $4,937,973.74
$31,797,874.75 $12,094,796.50 $2,227,207.55 $1,750,088.73 $317,677.31 $477,269.52 $14,930,835.14
43% 7% 5.5% 1% 1.5% 42%
$5,817,142.82 $2,503,422.28 $407,475.49 $320,187.74 $58,110.20 $87,318.36 $2,440,628.75
$18,172,627.82 $7,819,632.59 $1,272,809.67 $1,000,139.62 $181,564.99 $272,750.68 $7,625,730.27
32% 7% SR 1% 1.5% 53%
$7,911,845.30 $2,536,271.98 $554,282.35 $435,554.32 $79,017.77 $118,778.39 $4,187,940.49
$25,882,874.13 $8,294,401.18 $1,813,002.67 $1,424,626.07 $258,561.78 $388,510.11 $13,703,772.32
27% 7.0% 5.50% 1% 1.50% 58%
$4,331,922.50 $1,174,217.90 $303,652.66 $238,627.36 $43,226.29 $65,071.74 $2,507,126.55
$14,439,825.74 $4,032,466.76 $1,011,791.65 $795,082.72 $144,175.14 $216,820.45 $8,239,489.02

Percentages are base statutory amounts. Dollar totals include additional contributions to state accounts from expired tickets, due to changes to statutes. Therefore, dollar amounts may differ from statutory percentages.
Rocky Gap's FY2024 contribution to the Education Trust Fund includes an adjustment of $122,672 from FY2023 based on a statutory change effective May 22, 2023.




Maryland Casino

Table Game Revenue

September 2023 Casino Revenue Worksheet — TABLE GAMES

NUMBER
OF
BANKED BXII\?I’(\ED TABLES WPT
TABLES

TABLES

NUMBER
BANKED

TOTAL September 2023

TOTAL FY2024 Year to Date

MGM National Harbor
September 2023

161 45 $4,668.86

MGM National Harbor
FY2024 TO DATE

Live! Casino & Hotel
September 2023

129 50 $3,852.58

Live! Casino & Hotel
FY2024 TO DATE

Horseshoe Casino
September 2023

99 23 $1,207.66

Horseshoe Casino
FY2024 TO DATE

Hollywood Casino
September 2023

13 6 $1,948.77

Hollywood Casino
FY2024 TO DATE

Rocky Gap Casino Resort
September 2023

16 0 $991.05

Rocky Gap Casino Resort
FY2024 TO DATE

Ocean Downs Casino
September 2023

19 0 $1,441.57

Ocean Downs Casino
FY2024 TO DATE

NON-
BANKED
TABLES WPT

$1,373.56

$941.23

)
H

$499.73

$807.18

$0.00

$0.00

BANKED
TABLES

$43,104,239.51

NON-BANKED
TABLES

$3,756,258.00

$46,860,497.51

EDUCATION
TRUST

JURISDICTIONS

$7,029,074.64

LOCAL

$2,343,024.86

CASINO
SHARE

$37,488,398.01

$144,473,998.70

$22,550,588.64

$11,973,466.00

$1,854,303.00

$156,447,464.70

$24,404,891.64

$23,467,119.73

$3,660,733.75

$7,822,373.20

$1,220,244.58

$125,157,971.77

$19,523,913.31

$77,867,086.50

$6,162,243.00

$84,029,329.50

$12,604,399.43

$4,201,466.47

$67,223,463.60

$14,909,485.55

$1,411,851.00

$16,321,336.55

$2,448,200.48

$816,066.83

$13,057,069.24

$46,296,219.66

$4,320,772.00

$50,616,991.66

$7,592,548.75

$2,530,849.58

$40,493,593.33

$3,586,749.70 $344,811.00 $3,931,560.70 $589,734.11 $196,578.03 $3,145,248.56
$13,014,370.05 $1,068,262.00 $14,082,632.05 $2,112,394.81 $704,131.60 $11,266,105.64
$760,018.50 $145,293.00 $905,311.50 $135,796.73 $45,265.57 $724,249.20
$2,736,253.50 $422,189.00 $3,158,442.50 $473,766.38 $157,922.12 $2,526,754.00
$475,702.05 $0.00 $475,702.05 $71,355.31 $23,785.10 $380,561.64
$1,565,837.25 $0.00 $1,565,837.25 $234,875.60 $78,291.85 $1,252,669.80
$821,695.07 $0.00 $821,695.07 $123,254.26 $41,084.75 $657,356.06
$2,994,231.74 $0.00 $2,994,231.74 $449,134.76 $149,711.58 $2,395,385.40




