

September 2023 Casino Revenue Worksheet — SLOT MACHINES

Maryland Casino Slot Machine Revenue	# OF SLOTS	WIN PER UNIT (WPU)	TOTAL	EDUCATION TRUST FUND	HORSE RACING	LOCAL IMPACT GRANTS	ML&G OPERATIONAL EXPENSES	Small, Minority, Women Business /Commerce	CASINO SHARE
Total September 2023			\$108,237,281.58	\$40,819,355.42	\$7,584,073.50	\$5,959,684.97	\$1,080,714.23	\$1,625,217.84	\$51,168,235.62
TOTAL FY2024 TO DATE			\$334,372,092.03	\$126,249,741.50	\$23,435,455.02	\$18,416,606.04	\$3,337,185.70	\$5,022,116.60	\$157,910,987.17
				41%	7%	5.5%	1%	1.5%	44%
MGM National Harbor September 2023	0.004	\$552.11	\$37,565,088.53	\$15,425,006.83	\$2,632,512.32	\$2,068,707.54	\$374,994.00	\$564,133.24	\$16,499,734.60
MGM National Harbor FY2024 to date	2,264		\$118,471,617.91	\$48,641,718.46	\$8,301,677.99	\$6,523,640.98	\$1,182,790.72	\$1,778,999.76	\$52,042,790.00
				36%	7%	5.5%	1%	1.5%	49%
Live! Casino & Hotel September 2023	2.040	\$364.28	\$42,091,106.79	\$15,177,437.98	\$2,949,115.20	\$2,317,444.41	\$420,302.72	\$631,974.99	\$20,594,831.49
Live! Casino & Hotel FY2024 to date	3,846		\$125,607,271.68	\$45,366,726.01	\$8,808,965.49	\$6,923,027.92	\$1,252,415.76	\$1,887,766.08	\$61,368,370.42
				38%	7%	5.5%	1%	1.5%	47%
Horseshoe September 2023	1 400	\$250.15	\$10,520,175.64	\$4,002,998.45	\$737,035.48	\$579,163.60	\$105,063.25	\$157,941.12	\$4,937,973.74
Horseshoe Casino FY2024 to date	1,400		\$31,797,874.75	\$12,094,796.50	\$2,227,207.55	\$1,750,088.73	\$317,677.31	\$477,269.52	\$14,930,835.14
		_		43%	7%	5.5%	1%	1.5%	42%
Hollywood Casino September 2023	- 663	\$292.16	\$5,817,142.82	\$2,503,422.28	\$407,475.49	\$320,187.74	\$58,110.20	\$87,318.36	\$2,440,628.75
Hollywood Casino FY2024 to date	003		\$18,172,627.82	\$7,819,632.59	\$1,272,809.67	\$1,000,139.62	\$181,564.99	\$272,750.68	\$7,625,730.27
				32%	7%	5.5%	1%	1.5%	53%
Ocean Downs Casino September 2023	866	\$304.15	\$7,911,845.30	\$2,536,271.98	\$554,282.35	\$435,554.32	\$79,017.77	\$118,778.39	\$4,187,940.49
Ocean Downs Casino FY2024 to date	000		\$25,882,874.13	\$8,294,401.18	\$1,813,002.67	\$1,424,626.07	\$258,561.78	\$388,510.11	\$13,703,772.32
				27%	7.0%	5.50%	1%	1.50%	58%
Rocky Gap Casino Resort September 2023	623	\$231.28	\$4,331,922.50	\$1,174,217.90	\$303,652.66	\$238,627.36	\$43,226.29	\$65,071.74	\$2,507,126.55
Rocky Gap Casino Resort FY2024 to date	023		\$14,439,825.74	\$4,032,466.76	\$1,011,791.65	\$795,082.72	\$144,175.14	\$216,820.45	\$8,239,489.02

Percentages are base statutory amounts. Dollar totals include additional contributions to state accounts from expired tickets, due to changes to statutes. Therefore, dollar amounts may differ from statutory percentages. Rocky Gap's FY2024 contribution to the Education Trust Fund includes an adjustment of \$122,672 from FY2023 based on a statutory change effective May 22, 2023.

September 2023 Casino Revenue Worksheet — TABLE GAMES

Maryland Casino Table Game Revenue	NUMBER OF BANKED TABLES	NUMBER OF NON- BANKED TABLES	BANKED TABLES WPT	NON- BANKED TABLES WPT	BANKED TABLES	NON-BANKED TABLES	TOTAL	EDUCATION TRUST FUND	LOCAL JURISDICTIONS	CASINO SHARE
TOTAL September 2023					\$43,104,239.51	\$3,756,258.00	\$46,860,497.51	\$7,029,074.64	\$2,343,024.86	\$37,488,398.01
TOTAL FY2024 Year to Date					\$144,473,998.70	\$11,973,466.00	\$156,447,464.70	\$23,467,119.73	\$7,822,373.20	\$125,157,971.77
								15%	5%	80%
MGM National Harbor September 2023	161	45	\$4,668.86	\$1,373.56	\$22,550,588.64	\$1,854,303.00	\$24,404,891.64	\$3,660,733.75	\$1,220,244.58	\$19,523,913.31
MGM National Harbor FY2024 TO DATE					\$77,867,086.50	\$6,162,243.00	\$84,029,329.50	\$12,604,399.43	\$4,201,466.47	\$67,223,463.60
Live! Casino & Hotel September 2023	129	50	\$3,852.58	\$941.23	\$14,909,485.55	\$1,411,851.00	\$16,321,336.55	\$2,448,200.48	\$816,066.83	\$13,057,069.24
Live! Casino & Hotel FY2024 TO DATE					\$46,296,219.66	\$4,320,772.00	\$50,616,991.66	\$7,592,548.75	\$2,530,849.58	\$40,493,593.33
Horseshoe Casino September 2023	99	23	\$1,207.66	\$499.73	\$3,586,749.70	\$344,811.00	\$3,931,560.70	\$589,734.11	\$196,578.03	\$3,145,248.56
Horseshoe Casino FY2024 TO DATE					\$13,014,370.05	\$1,068,262.00	\$14,082,632.05	\$2,112,394.81	\$704,131.60	\$11,266,105.64
Hollywood Casino September 2023	13	6	\$1,948.77	\$807.18	\$760,018.50	\$145,293.00	\$905,311.50	\$135,796.73	\$45,265.57	\$724,249.20
Hollywood Casino FY2024 TO DATE					\$2,736,253.50	\$422,189.00	\$3,158,442.50	\$473,766.38	\$157,922.12	\$2,526,754.00
Rocky Gap Casino Resort September 2023	16	0	\$991.05	\$0.00	\$475,702.05	\$0.00	\$475,702.05	\$71,355.31	\$23,785.10	\$380,561.64
Rocky Gap Casino Resort FY2024 TO DATE					\$1,565,837.25	\$0.00	\$1,565,837.25	\$234,875.60	\$78,291.85	\$1,252,669.80
Ocean Downs Casino September 2023	19	0	\$1,441.57	\$0.00	\$821,695.07	\$0.00	\$821,695.07	\$123,254.26	\$41,084.75	\$657,356.06
Ocean Downs Casino FY2024 TO DATE					\$2,994,231.74	\$0.00	\$2,994,231.74	\$449,134.76	\$149,711.58	\$2,395,385.40